

Santa Margherita S.p.A.

Via del Marmo, 1098 - 37020 Volargne (VR) - Italy
Cap. Soc. € 3.088.670,00 Int. Vers. - P.I./C.F. 00828210237
C.C.I.A.A. Verona: R.I. 00828210237 - R.E.A. 160754

Tel. +39 045 6835888 - Fax +39 045 6835800
info@santamargherita.net - www.santamargherita.net



santamargherita
THE ORIGINAL ITALIAN SURFACE

Volargne, 13/06/2016

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL

We hereby declare that the products in the SM QUARTZ series made of agglomerated stone slabs supplied to you for applications intended for contact with:

- Dry foods
- Wet foods
- Oily foods
- Alcoholic foods
- Acidic foods

comply with the following European legislations:

- Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
- Regulation (EC) 2023/2006

and the following Italian legislation:

- Presidential Decree 777/82 and subsequent changes and updates

This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced when substantial changes are made to the production of the material that effectively change some of the essential requisites for the purposes of conformity or when the mentioned legislative references are amended and updated, thereby requiring a new verification for the purposes of conformity.

The industrial or commercial user of the material referred to herein must comply, within their area of responsibility, with the regulations in force on the materials and objects that come into contact with food as well as verify the technological suitability of the material for the intended purpose.

Tests were carried out on materials with polished finish.

Declaration code/number: 01_2016

Date: JUNE 13th, 2016

The legal representative

Giampietro Besto